## **AGENDA**

# Notice of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors Of Crosby County Hospital District

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Crosby County Hospital District will be held May 24, 2023 at 6:00 PM, in the Hospital EMS Training Room.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome Guests

#### Discussion/Action Items

- 3. Minutes April 18, 2023 Report
- 4. Administrators Report
- 5. Financials for April 2023

#### CCAD:

- 1. Bid by Skyline Real Estate Services, LLC for Lots Twenty-two (22), Twenty-three (23) and Twenty-four (24), Block Fifteen (15) of the Original Town of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10214).
- 2. Bid by Linda Watkins for Lots Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11) and Twelve (12), Block One Hundred Thirty (130) of the Original Town Addition to the City of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R11907).
- 3. Bid by Bryan D. Porter for all of Lots Eleven (11) and Twelve (12), Block Seventynine (79), Original Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R4942).
- 4. Bid by Jefferey Dossey for Lots Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11) and Twelve (12), Block Sixty-five (65), Original Town Addition to the City of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R4746).

### **Information Items**

Adjourn

Dated the 9th of May 2023, at 11:35 AM PM

**Crosby County Hospital District** 

Chairman

Crosby County Hospital District

PO Box 422

Crosbyton, Texas 79322

FILED

MAY 0 9 2023

TAMMY MARSHALL COUNTY CLERK CROSBY CO., TX